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 `Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio 

Calendar of Events for September 2024 - December 2025 

Updated 01/16/2025 
 

 CONSTITUTIONAL EVENTS  

September  2024  
September 7-8   Prince Hall Americanism Weekend - Statewide 
October 2024 

October 25-27  Ohio Council of Deliberation & Statewide Reunion - Fairborn 

October 26 Ohio Council of Deliberation & SGLLR Banquet - Fairborn 

November 2024 

November 1-3   Grand Worthy Matron Gloria R. Rodgers Recognition Banquet - Cleveland 

December 2024 

December 14 Amaranth Grand Chapter  – Heroines of the Order Recognition - Zoom 

December 22    St John the Evangelist Day – Statewide 

March 2025 

March 20 Ceremony of Remembrance and Renewal - Statewide 

March 21-23 Ohio Desert Conference – Cincinnati 

March 30          Pythagoran Day Program - Columbus 

March 30 Hattie B. Alexander Day - Columbus 

April 2025 

April 20 PHGCKT Statewide Easter Observance - Statewide 

April 25-27 MEPHGC & MAPHGC 158th Annual Grand Convocation – Dayton/Fairborn 

April 26 Most Excellent Grand High Priest Banquet - Dayton/Fairborn 

May 2025 

May 16-18 MIPHGC. R&SM/Grand Court LOCOP Grand Assembly - Cincinnati, OH 

May 29- June 1  Joint Regional Gala Days Weekend - Milwaukee, WI 

June 2025 

June 8  Whit Sunday 

June 8          Amaranth Grand Chapter - Esther Day Celebration – Columbus 

June 14              Alpha Priory #1/Hannibal Tabernacle  Annual Conclave – Fairborn 

June 17        Zerubbabel Day Observance - Statewide 

June 22  St John the Baptist Day – Statewide 

July 2025 

July 10-13    Pythagorans and Grand Girls Assembly Grand Session - Toledo 

July 18-20    PHGCKT and DVMGG Annual Grand Conclave - Cleveland 

July 19          GPC Banquet – Cleveland 

August 2025 

August  1-5       MWPHGL & Amaranth Grand Chapter Communication - Columbus 
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August 15-22       132nd  Imperial Session AEAONMS - New Orleans, LA 

September 2025 

September 13-14 Prince Hall Americanism Weekend – Statewide 

September 20       AGC School of Instruction - Cleveland 

September  27     HOJ School of Instruction – TBD 

October 2025 

October 24-26      Ohio Council of Deliberation & Ohio Grand Assembly – Cincinnati  

October 25      Ohio Council of Deliberation & SGLLR Banquet – Cincinnati 

November 2025 

November 7-9       MW Grand Master Recognition Banquet – Cleveland 

December 2025 

December 6-7     Alpha Priory #1/Hannibal Tabernacle #78/KYCH In-Gathering  - Dayton 

December 14      Amaranth Grand Chapter  – Heroines of the Order Recognition - Statewide 

December 21    St John the Evangelist Day - Statewide 

December 25     PHGC Knights Templar Christmas Observance - Worldwide 

 

Notes:  Additional events are not permitted on Constitutional Calendar Dates without consent 
from the MWPHGL of Ohio. Violators are subject to reprimand. Constitutional Dates are 
reflective of Appendant, Coordinate and Adoptive Bodies of the MWPHGL of Ohio. 
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Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge of Ohio 

Calendar of Events for September 2024 - December 2025 

Updated 01/16/2025 

 

(BOLD BLUEPRINT INDICATES GRAND LODGE, AMARANTH GRAND CHAPTER EVENTS) 

(BOLD RED PRINT ARE REVISIONS)(BOLD BLACK ARE CONSTITUTIONAL EVENTS) 

 
 September 2024  
September   6-7 Sinai Court Ball Weekend Cincinnati 
September  7 MWPHGL/Amaranth Grand Chapter Day of Service  Statewide 

September 7-8   Prince Hall Americanism Weekend Statewide 
September 13-15 Mecca Court Ball Weekend Toledo 
September 20-22 Alla Baba Court Ball Weekend Columbus 
September  14 AGC School of Instruction  Warren 
September  28 HOJ Statewide School of Instruction Columbus 
September  29 Ohio Desert of Courts Workshop Zoom 
 October 2024  
October   5 DVMGG School of Instruction/Occasional Grand Conclave Cleveland 
October   12     MIPHGC R&SM Workshop Zoom 
October   12     MIPHGC R&SM/ASGC-L.O.C.O.P. Trustee Meeting Zoom 
October   12 ASGC-L.O.C.O.P. Occasional Grand Assembly Zoom 
October 18-20 Al Kaf Annual Joint Ball Akron 
October 18-19 Pythagoran/GG Assembly Planning Session TBD 
October 25-27  Ohio Council of Deliberation & Statewide Reunion Fairborn 
October 26 Ohio Council of Deliberation & SGLLR Banquet Fairborn 
   
 November 2024  
November 1-3   Grand Worthy Matron Gloria R. Rodgers Recognition Banquet  Cleveland 
November 29-30 Amer Temple #107/Amer Court #65 Joint Ball Weekend Dayton 
   

  December 2024 
December 4 PHGL/AGC Prayer Call Zoom 
December 7 Hannibal Tabernacle #78/KYCH In-Gathering Fairborn 
December 6-8 El Hasa Joint Ball Weekend Cleveland 
December 8 *Amaranth Grand Chapter – Heroines of the Order Recognition Zoom 
December 15        Pythagoran Raffle Drawing  Cleveland 
December 21        MEPHGC RAM Southern District Meeting & HOJ Prayer Breakfast Dayton 
December 22      St John the Evangelist Day Statewide 
December 25        PHGC Knights Templar Christmas Observance Worldwide 
December 28-29   PHGL/AGC Family Day Weekend Statewide 
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January 2025 
January 4 Pythagorans/Girls Assembly Advisors Workshop Columbus 
January 17 MAPHGC HOJ/ MEPHGC RAM Planning Meeting Zoom 
January 18 HOJ Northern Prayer Breakfast Akron 
January 18      PHGC RAM District Meeting Akron 
January 19 MLK Dance Pythagoran and Girls Assembly  Cincinnati 
January 25 MWPHGL / Amaranth Grand Chapter Trustee Meeting  Zoom 
January 25 MWPHGL / Amaranth Grand Chapter Planning Session Zoom 
   
Black History Month February 2025 Black History Month 
February 1 ASGC L.O.C.O.P. Deputy Workshop  Zoom 
February 8  OOP and GGA Annual Youth Summit Zoom 
February 8-9  PHGL/AGC Family Day Weekend Statewide 
February 14-16    Sinai Temple # 59 Annual Potentate Charity Ball Cincinnati 
February 22             PHGCKT & DVM Grand Guild Joint Meeting  Columbus 
February 22 MIPHGC R&SM Workshop  Columbus 
   
 March 2025  
Feb 28 - Mar 1 Grand Worthy Patron Derrick Murray Banquet Weekend Cleveland 
March 2 R&SM/L.O.C.O.P. Andoniram Day/Day of Worship Statewide 
March 5 PHGL/AGC Prayer Call  Zoom 
March 8 MWPH Grand Lodge Mid-Year Workshop Columbus 
March 12 *Ceremony of Remembrance and Renewal  Statewide 
March 13-16      *Mid-West Regional Conference of GM, GWM & GWP Cincinnati, OH 
March 15-16      *Mid-West Shrine Coalition Meeting Cincinnati, OH 
March 20 Ceremony of Remembrance & Renewal Statewide 
March 21-23 *Ohio Desert Conference Cincinnati  
March 29 MV Grand Master Counselor Workshop Columbus 
March 29 Grand Girls Assembly Debutante Ball Columbus 
March 30          *Pythagoran Day Program Columbus 
March 30 *Hattie B. Alexander Day Columbus 
   
 (Holy Week April 13 thru 19)  
 April 2025  
April 5 PHGL Southern District Meeting Dayton 

 April  12 Amaranth Grand Chapter Workshop Cleveland 
April 20   Easter Worldwide 
April 20 *PHGCKT Statewide Easter Observance Statewide 
April 25-27 MEPHGC & MAPHGC 158th Annual Grand Convocation Dayton 
April 26 MEGHP/MAGM Banquet Dayton 
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May 2025 
May 3  PHGL Northern District Meeting Cleveland 
May 2-4 General Conference of L.O.C.O.P. Charlotte, NC 
May 2-4 General Conference of Grand Councils of R&SM Charlotte, NC 
May 2-4 Convent-General KYCH USA PHA Charlotte, NC 
May 14-18 Conference of GM/GWM & GWP  Omaha, NE 
May 16 Trustee Meeting R&SM Cincinnati, OH 
May 16-17 *Anderson-Springer Grand Court L.O.C.O.P. Grand Assembly  Cincinnati, OH 
May 17  RGPM/RGCA Banquet Cincinnati, OH 
May 18 *MIPHGC. R&SM  Cincinnati, OH 
May 24-27     United Supreme Council  Philly, PA 
May 29- June 1  Joint Regional Gala Days Weekend Milwaukee, WI 
   
 June 2025  
May 29- June 1  Joint Regional Gala Days Weekend Milwaukee, WI 
June 7 PHGL Southern District Meeting Columbus 
June 7 AGC OES Southern District Meeting  Columbus 
June  7-9 Alla Baba Temple # 53 Potentate Charity Ball Columbus 
June 8  Amaranth Grand Chapter - Esther Day Celebration Columbus 
June 8 Whit Sunday Statewide 
June 14  Alpha Priory #1/Hannibal Tabernacle  Annual Conclave Fairborn 
June 17  Zerubbabel Day Observance Statewide 
June 19 Juneteenth Celebration World-wide 
June 21  AGC OES Northern District Meeting/AGC SP Banquet Cleveland 
June 22 St John the Baptist Day Statewide 
June 28   Ohio Council of Deliberation Statewide Reunion  
June 28   Scholarship Selection Meeting Columbus 
June 28 GGA/AGC Golf Outing Cleveland 
   
 July 2025  
July 2-4 Grand Encampment KT/I.G.C.C.C. St. Louis, MO 
July 5-9 General Grand Conference RAM/HOJ St. Louis, MO 
July  12 MWPHGL/Amaranth Grand Chapter Trustees Meeting Zoom 
July 10-13 Pythagorans and Grand Girls Assembly Grand Session - UT Toledo 
July 11-13 Akbar Temple #41 Potentate Ball Weekend Springfield 
July 18-20 PHGCKT and DVMGG Annual Grand Conclave Cleveland 
July 19 GPC Banquet Cleveland 
   
 August 2025  
August  1-5 *MWPHGL & Amaranth Grand Chapter Communication  Columbus 
August 9-10    Family Day Weekend  
August 15-22  132nd  Imperial Session AEAONMS  New Orleans, LA 
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August  30 PHGL/AGC - Calendar Meeting/Trustee Meeting Zoom 
   
 September 2025  
September   7 MWPHGL/Amaranth Grand Chapter Day of Service Statewide 
September 13-14  Prince Hall Americanism Weekend  Statewide 
September  20 AGC School of Instruction Cleveland 
September  28 MEPHGC RAM Northern District Meeting Cleveland 
September  28 HOJ School of Instruction Cleveland 
   
 October 2025  
October   5 DVM Grand Guild District Workshop Cleveland 
October  10 MIPHGC R&SM/ASGC-L.O.C.O.P. Trustee Meeting Zoom 
October  11 MIPHGC R&SM Mid-Year Workshop TBD 
October  11        ASGC-L.O.C.O.P. Mid-Year Workshop TBD 
October 17-18 Al Kaf Potentate Ball Akron 
October 17-18 Pythagoran/Grand Girls Assembly Planning Session Columbus 
October 25-26  Ohio Council of Deliberation & Ohio Grand Assembly Cincinnati 
October 25  Ohio Council of Deliberation & SGLLR Banquet Cincinnati 
   
 November 2025  
November 7-9   *MW Grand Master Recognition Banquet Cleveland 
November 28-30 Amer Temple #107/Court #65 Ball Dayton 
   
 December 2025  
December 6-8    El Hasa Joint Ball - Cleveland Cleveland 
December 6-7   Alpha Priory #1/Hannibal Tabernacle #78/KYCH In-Gathering  Fairborn 
December 14     A.G.C. – Heroines of the Order Recognition Zoom 
December 14   Pythagoran Raffle Drawing  Cleveland 
December 21  St John the Evangelist Day Statewide 
December 25   PHGC Knights Templar Christmas Observance  Worldwide 
December 27-28  Family Day Weekend  

 


